Family Nurse Practitioner Post-Master's Certificate (NU.APN.F.PM.C) 2025-2026

FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER
POST-MASTER'S CERTIFICATE
(NU.APN.F.PM.C)

Code

Title

APN Concentration (9 credits)

NU-521
NU-524

NU-535

Pathophysiology and Histology !

Pharmacology for Advanced Nursing
Practice '

Advanced Health and Physical Assessment
1

Clinical Specialty - Family (22 credits)

NU-541
NU-542P
NU-542S
NU-631
NU-632P
NU-632S
NU-633
NU-634P
NU-634S
NU-635
NU-635P

NU-635S

Primary Care

Primary Care Practicum

Primary Care Seminar

Advanced Practice Nursing |

Advanced Practice Nursing Practicum |
Advanced Practice Nursing Seminar |
Advanced Practice Nursing Il
Advanced Practice Nursing Practicum Il
Advanced Practice Nursing Seminar Il
Advanced Practice Nursing Pediatrics
Advanced Practice Nursing Pediatrics
Practicum

Advanced Practice Nursing Pediatric
Seminar

Credits

= N = N W = N W =N W

Total Credits

31

! May be waived if the student has completed equivalent courses at the
graduate level with a grade of "B" (3.0) or better.

Notes

+ All courses requiring a standard letter grade must be passed with a B

or better

+ All practicum course grades are pass/fail. In order to progress
students must pass the didactic, seminar and practicum for each
specialty course

Admission Requirements

1. Possession of a BSN from an accredited program, with a minimum

3.0 GPA.

2. Acurrent New Jersey RN license and employed as a registered
professional nurse.

3. A personal statement (one page, double-spaced) outlining

professional goals.

4. Resume/Curriculum Vitae.

1



