## FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER POST-MASTER'S CERTIFICATE (NU.APN.F.PM.C)

Code	Title	Credits
APN Concentration (9 credits)		
NU-521	Pathophysiology and Histology <sup>1</sup>	3
NU-524	Pharmacology for Advanced Nursing Practice <sup>1</sup>	3
NU-535	Advanced Health and Physical Assessment	3
Clinical Specialty - Family (22 credits)		
NU-541	Primary Care	3
NU-542P	Primary Care Practicum	2
NU-542S	Primary Care Seminar	1
NU-631	Advanced Practice Nursing I	3
NU-632P	Advanced Practice Nursing Practicum I	2
NU-632S	Advanced Practice Nursing Seminar I	1
NU-633	Advanced Practice Nursing II	3
NU-634P	Advanced Practice Nursing Practicum II	2
NU-634S	Advanced Practice Nursing Seminar II	1
NU-635	Advanced Practice Nursing Pediatrics	2
NU-635P	Advanced Practice Nursing Pediatrics Practicum	1
NU-635S	Advanced Practice Nursing Pediatric Seminar	1
Total Credits		31

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> May be waived if the student has completed equivalent courses at the graduate level with a grade of "B" (3.0) or better.

## **Notes**

- All courses requiring a standard letter grade must be passed with a B
  or better
- All practicum course grades are pass/fail. In order to progress students must pass the didactic, seminar and practicum for each specialty course

## **Admission Requirements**

- 1. Possession of a BSN from an accredited program, with a minimum 3.0 GPA.
- 2. A current New Jersey RN license and employed as a registered professional nurse.
- 3. A personal statement (one page, double-spaced) outlining professional goals.
- 4. Resume/Curriculum Vitae.